

Zonta Club of Hilo Foundation P.O. Box 1915 • Hilo, HI 96721 foundation@zontahilo.org www.ZontaHilo.org

FOUNDATION

Janet Fujioka President February 2024

Barbara Hastings Vice-President

Aloha Friend,

Laurie Higashi Secretary

Julie Mitchell

Treasurer

Julie Tulang Director & Club President

Julie Tulang Fundraising Committee Chair

CLUB

Julie Tulang President

Laurie Higashi 1st Vice-President & Program Chair

Gabriella Cabanas 2nd Vice-President & Membership Chair

> Ivory Quintal Secretary

Julie Mitchell Treasurer & Finance Chair

Erlinda Bourcier Service Chair

Elena Cabatu Advocacy Chair

Nina Buchanan Scholarship Chair Honor Lorraine Inouye + Fundraise for Future Women Leaders!

The Zonta Club of Hilo presents its Rose Award of Excellence to Lorraine Inouye—Hawai'i State Senator, whose career in public service spans over four decades—at a fundraising dinner in her honor on Monday, March 11, 2024. The gala event takes place at Hilo Hawaiian's Moku'ola Ballroom starting at 5:00 pm with no-host cocktail hour and silent auction, followed by dinner and award program.

Since 2004, the Zonta Club of Hilo has recognized outstanding women who have helped shape our community in order to provide visible examples for tomorrow's women leaders. Funds raised at the Rose Award dinner and auction support Zonta Club of Hilo Foundation scholarships given to women pursuing higher education in public affairs, nursing, women's studies, communication, business, and STEM, as well as Pay-it-Forward micro-grants to local women-owned businesses.

Please help by donating goods and services for our silent auction. All gifts are welcomed! No donation is too large or too small. To acknowledge your gift, we will list you in our Rose Award printed program, plus mail you a mahalo letter for tax purposes.

The Rose Award fundraiser welcomes over 200 community members who are movers and shakers in the private, public, and non-profit sectors. More details can be found at: https://tinyurl.com/2024RoseAward. Or scan the QR code above for tickets/tables.

Give Now to Build a Better World for Women and Girls!

Sincerely,

Janet Fujioka

Foundation President

Julie Tulang Club President

P.S. Zonta Club of Hilo Foundation is a 501(c)(3) non-profit organization, donations to which are tax deductible to the fullest extent allowed by law.